It is against this background that the study investigates the roles of education and Socio-

economic factors on women political participation in Chanchaga local government area of Niger 

State, Nigeria. The study adopted descriptive research survey design. A total of Ninety (90) 

respondents were sampled from total population of four hundred and seventy-eight (478) women 

politicians. Questionnaires were distributed as a means for data collection. Simple frequency count 

and percentage were used to analyse the data. The findings revealed that educational qualifications 

do not have much hindrance to women political participation in the local government, and you

[...]

represents the total set of units from which a researcher wants to draw conclusions or make 

inferences.  The population of the study comprises of active women politician from Chanchaga 

local government in Niger State, from the ruling party (APC), Sources from the political party 

revealed that there are about four hundred and seventy-eight (478) active women politicians in the 

local government. Simple random sampling techniques were adopted, and a sample of 90 

respondents were randomly selected. 

Instrument and Data Collection  

Data for the study were collected through questionnaire.